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TERM 3 PLAN 2024  

PARENTS/LEARNERS 

CORE VALUE – RESPECT 
“Respect for ourselves guides our morals, respect for others guides our manners.” 

Date Day Activities  

9 July  Tuesday  Term 3 starts for staff and learners  

  Mandela themed assembly 

  Grade 12 CAT PAT support session 1 – Ms M vd Westhuizen 

10 July  Wednesday  Grade 11: RCLE 2025 – Step 1: Introduction & nomination process 

  PS cross country at Bergsig  

  Grade 1 Parents meeting - 5:00pm - 6:00pm 

11 July Thursday Grade 12 CAT PAT support session 2 - Ms M vd Westhuizen 

  PS hockey league match @ 2:30pm (home) 

  Froggies – Milo winter photoshoot 

12 July Friday Grade RR – 12 handing out of TERM 2 reports 

  Grade 12 CAT PAT support session 3 

  Grade 9 subject choices form distributed 

  Grade 11: RCLE 2025 - Step 2: Applications hand out 

  Grade 8 - 11: Camp Discovery soccer camp – girls 

13 July Saturday  

14 July Sunday  

15 July Monday Grade 12 CAT PAT support session 4 - Ms M vd Westhuizen 

  Grade 4 – 7 extramural starts  

  Finance (5:00pm) & SGB (6:00pm) 

16 July Tuesday Grade 4 – 9 POA handed out 

17 July Wednesday Grade 11: RCLE 2025 - Step 3: Applications submission date 

  HS cross country @ Grenswag 

  Cross country @ Elandskraal (Mooinooi) 

  PS boys’ hockey match @ 2:30pm vs Selly Park 

18 July Thursday Grade 4 -12 TERM 2 parents evening 5:00pm -7:00pm (by invitation) 

  PS girls’ hockey match @2:30pm home vs Dawid Brink 

19 July Friday Grade 7: Leader’s meeting - 1:40pm - 2:15pm 

  Grade R – Anything on wheels day 

  Grade 9 Camp – Learners leave at 7:30 am for Sundown Ranch 

20 July Saturday Grade 9 Camp 

21 July Sunday Grade 9 Camp – Trip returns from Sundown Ranch at 11:00am 

22 July Monday Term 2 Top 10 assembly – AH hall 

23 July Tuesday PTA – 6:00 pm 

  Grade 4 – 7 Interhouse Let’s Talk competition  

24 July Wednesday Froggies sensory feel activities 

  IP boys & girls hockey match @2:30pm home vs Larries  

  PS cross country at Bergsig 

25 July Thursday Foundation phase: Small Talk - Round 1 

  Grade 8 - 11 VR presentation 12:00pm – 2:00pm – L Rankeng  

  Mini hockey tournament - Selly Park 

26 July Friday Grade 11: RCLE 2025 - Step 4: shortlisting & voting 

  Grade 7 - 2025 Leader forms handed out to grade 6 learners 

  Froggies sensory taste activities 
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  Grade 9 learners subject choices form submission due date  

27 July Saturday WITS Public Speaking – Provincial round 

28 July Sunday  

29 July  Monday Froggies bring a teddy bear to school 

  IP Revue dress rehearsal @ 2:00 pm 

30 July Tuesday PS boys & girls hockey match @ 2:30pm (home)  

31 July Wednesday PS cross country Relay at Bergsig 

1 August Thursday Culture pillar: Literature Day / Dress up day 

  IP Revue performance for parents  

  Soccer HS – Boys leaving for Potchefstroom @ 4:00 pm 

  Froggies – Bear Photoshoot 

  Mini hockey tournament - Fields 

2 August Friday Grade 9-12 History trip to Apartheid & Hector Peterson Museum  

  Grade 6 – Karee Krans trip leaving @ 7:00 am – 6:00 pm 

  Grade R – Jobs people do 

3 August Saturday Presidents’ awards Kgaswane hike – C Swart 

  Soccer HS – Boys arriving from Potchefstroom @ 5:00pm 

4 August Sunday  

5 August Monday Grade 11: RCLE 2025 - Step 5: Shadowing and training 

  Grade 4 - 9 Test week scope out  

  Grade 4 - 7: Conquesta round 1 starts  

6 August Tuesday U/9 Tennis 

  IP Revue performance Kaleidoscope competition – Pretoria  

7 August Wednesday U/9 Tennis 

8 August Thursday Handing in of Grade 7 leader application forms for 2025  

  Foundation phase: Small Talk – Round 2 

  Fast five hockey  

  PS boys & girls’ hockey @2:30pm home vs Zinniaville 

  Froggies Teddy bear picnic 

  U/9 Tennis 

9 August Friday Women’s Day – Public Holiday 

10 August Saturday Mini hockey tournament - Dawid Brink 

11 August Sunday  

12 August Monday Grade 12 support classes start 

  U/9 Tennis 

13 August Tuesday Primary and High School Prestige group photos 

  PS soccer meeting 

  U/9 Tennis 

14 August Wednesday Grade 11 – Orbit FET career expo 

  Round 2 – PS Kaleidoscope Competition - Pretoria (Tentative)  

15 August Thursday Mini hockey tournament – Laerskool Rustenburg  

  U/9 Tennis 

  U/13 Cricket against Impala Hub 

  Fast five hockey 

16 August Friday Grade 12 Preparatory exams start 

  Grade 4 trip to Donkey Dairy 

  Grade 5 trip to Spirit of Adventure  

  Froggies land transport demonstration 

  U/9 Tennis 

17 August Saturday  

18 August Sunday  

19 August Monday Grade 12 Bergsig career expo @ 13:00-14:00 – L Rankeng  

  U/9 Tennis 

20 August Tuesday U/9 Tennis 
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  Grade 4 – 7 Prestige public speaking - Event A 

21 August Wednesday U/9 Tennis 

  Grade 7 Leader training – Team building  

22 August Thursday Froggies Farm Photoshoot 

  Fast five hockey 

  U/9 Tennis 

  U/13 Cricket against Dawid Brink 

23 August Friday Grade 7 Career dress up day – N Kok 

  U/9 Tennis 

  Grade R – Make and bake 

  Froggies – Milk a cow and sheer a sheep 

  Mr & Mrs Fields (Tentative) – C Koekmoer  

24 August Saturday  

25 August Sunday  

26 August Monday Grade 11: RCLE 2025 Step 6: Nominees oversee all functions 

27 August Tuesday Conquesta Week Grade R-3 

  Grade 4 – 7 Prestige public speaking – Event B 

  U/13 Tennis 

28 August Wednesday  

29 August Thursday U/13 Cricket against Laerskool Vastrap 

30 August Friday Grade 7 Entrepreneurs Day 

  Outdoor classroom Day 

  Froggies and Grade R – Farm scavenger hunt 

  Grade 4 science expo (Tentative) 

  Grade RR-R movie night 5:00 pm -7:00pm 

  Fast five netball @ Potch Gimnasium  

  WS – Spring Day celebrations with civvies 

31 August Saturday  

1 September Sunday  

2 September Monday Grade 12 LO common assessment task 

  Grade 4 - 7: Conquesta Round 2 (2-13 Sept) 

3 September Tuesday  

4 September Wednesday  

5 September Thursday Grade 4 - 11 Term 3 tests start 

  Grade 6 guidance talk  

  Froggies – Lion photoshoot 

  Grade RR – R magic show @10:00 – 11:00 pm 

6 September Friday Grade 7 guidance talk  

7 September Saturday Fast five netball @ Lichtenburg 

  U/13 Cricket against Zinniaville 

8 September Sunday  

9 September Monday  

10 September Tuesday Grade 2 Trip – Waterfall Mall Ster-Kinekor  

  Grade 3 Pottery at Fields College (Group 1) 

11 September Wednesday Leader Identifications to Karee Krans 

  Grade 3 Pottery at Fields College (Group 2) 

  Grade 1 Trip to Cheeky Ratbags (Group 1) 

12 September Thursday Grade 4 - 11 Term 3 tests end  

  FP parents evening 

  Froggies Elephant Photoshoot 

  U/13 Cricket against Protea Park 

  Grade 1 Trip to Cheeky Ratbags (Group 2) 

13 September Friday Grade 7 - Ster-Kinekor leader farewell  

  Grade R - Float and sink day 
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  FP challenges and spelling bee  

14 September Saturday Fast five netball League 

15 September Sunday  

16 September Monday  

17 September Tuesday PS fun day 

  U/13 Cricket against Laerskool Rustenburg 

18 September Wednesday Grade 7-11 English Creative writing  

  Grade 4 - 7 Term 3 parent’s evening by invitation – 5:00pm – 7:00pm  

  PS CARE: Academic day 1 (SB & KK)  

  Froggies music evening -  

19 September Thursday Oom Paul open day 

  Grade 7-11 Afrikaans Kreatiewe Skryfwerk 

  Grade 8 -11 Term 3 parent’s evening by invitation – 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm 

  PS CARE: Academic day 2 (MC & GK) 

20 September Friday Grade R -12 Term 3 ends and reports handed out  

 

Vision 

“Excellence in innovative and learner-centred education in a safe & nurturing environment.” 
Our values 

We C.A.R.E 

Courtesy Accountability Respect Enthusiasm 

 

 


